Oral Roberts Univ. Women's Golf
Record Book as of 04-25-2018

2006-07 Pamela Ontiveros 37.0 74.41 2.49
2017-18 KENNEDY ISHEE 29.0 74.55 2.97
2014-15 Algjandra Acosta 28.0 74.79 3.00
2016-17 KENNEDY ISHEE 30.0 74.63 3.03
2006-07 Christy Carter 33.0 75.03 3.12
2007-08 Christy Carter 35.0 75.34 3.34
2010-11 Crystal Reeves 30.0 75.63 3.83
2007-08 Pamela Ontiveros 35.0 75.83 3.83
2008-09 Christy Carter 30.0 76.20 4.20
2009-10 Crystal Reeves 33.0 76.24 4.42
2014-15 KENNEDY ISHEE 28.0 76.21 4.43
2015-16 Shinwoo Lee 25.0 76.56 4.88
2009-10 Amber Hendey 33.0 76.70 4.88
2005-06 Christy Carter 33.0 76.82 4.88
2014-15 Paola Aviles 25.0 76.68 4,92

2006-07 Pamela Ontiveros 37.0 40
2006-07 Christy Carter 33.0 71
2007-08 Christy Carter 35.0 102
1997-98 Vaerie Doss 26.0 140
2007-08 Pamela Ontiveros 35.0 145
1997-98 Margaret North 26.0 179
2008-09 Christy Carter 30.0 180
1996-97 Vaerie Doss 23.0 185
2010-11 Crystal Reeves 30.0 193
2014-15 Algandra Acosta 28.0 194
2005-06 Christy Carter 33.0 221
2004-05 Candice Satow 30.0 223
2009-10 Crystal Reeves 33.0 244
2005-06 Pamela Ontiveros 30.0 263

2002-03 Candice Satow 30.0 267
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1993-94 Jessica Luciuk 6 3
2004-05 Candice Satow 11 3
1997-98 Vaerie Doss 11 3
2007-08 Christy Carter 12 3
2009-10 Crystal Reeves 11 2
2009-10 Amber Hensley 11 2
2008-09 Christy Carter 11 2
2001-02 Heidi Brown 11 2
2006-07 Pamela Ontiveros 13 2
1997-98 DaraLiland/Macklin 4 1
2017-18 KENNEDY ISHEE 10 1
2014-15 Algjandra Acosta 10 1
2010-11 Crystal Reeves 10 1
1999-00 Laurie Engelking 10 1
1999-00 Heidi Brown 10 1
1999-00 Ashley Wilkerson 10 1
1996-97 Vaerie Doss 10 1
2011-12 Crystal Reeves 11 1
2004-05 Toni Pyrum 11 1
2003-04 Candice Satow 11 1
2003-04 Amanda Fisher 11 1
2002-03 Candice Satow 11 1
2002-03 Amanda Fisher 11 1
2006-07 Christy Carter 12 1
2005-06 Christy Carter 12 1
2001-02 Brooke Fincher 12 1
2000-01 Heidi Brown 12 1
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2006-07 Pamela Ontiveros 37.0 9
2016-17 KENNEDY ISHEE 30.0 8
2014-15 Algjandra Acosta 28.0 7
2009-10 Crystal Reeves 33.0 7
2006-07 Christy Carter 33.0 7
2007-08 Christy Carter 35.0 7
2017-18 REBECCA HNIDKA 29.0 5
2008-09 Christy Carter 30.0 5
2009-10 Amber Hensley 33.0 5
2007-08 Pamela Ontiveros 35.0 5
2014-15 KENNEDY ISHEE 28.0 4
2011-12 Alheli Moreno 32.0 4
2010-11 Amber Hendey 27.0 3
2017-18 KENNEDY ISHEE 29.0 3
2010-11 Crystal Reeves 30.0 3
2013-14 Algandra Acosta 31.0 3
2003-04 Candice Satow 31.0 3
2011-12 Crystal Reeves 32.0 3
2010-11 Eve Santillan 33.0 3
2005-06 Christy Carter 33.0 3

2006-07 Pamela Ontiveros 37.0
2007-08 Pamela Ontiveros 35.0
2007-08 Megan O'Connell 35.0
2007-08 Christy Carter 35.0
2005-06 Jessica Gibson 35.0
2016-17 BEATRIZ GARCIA 33.0
2010-11 Eve Santillan 33.0
2010-11 Alheli Moreno 33.0
2009-10 Megan O'Connell 33.0
2009-10 Kylie Bollenbach 33.0
2009-10 Crystal Reeves 33.0
2009-10 Amber Hensley 33.0
2006-07 Jessica Gibson 33.0
2006-07 Christy Carter 33.0

2005-06 Christy Carter 33.0
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2016-17 KENNEDY ISHEE 877 90.3%
1996-97 Vaerie Doss 645 90.1%
2014-15 Algjandra Acosta 728 89.7%
1997-98 Vaerie Doss 576 89.1%
2008-09 Crystal Reeves 738 87.0%
2006-07 Pamela Ontiveros 1107 86.8%
2008-09 Christy Carter 1081 86.6%
2006-07 Christy Carter 982 86.5%
1997-98 Margaret North 576 86.3%
2007-08 Christy Carter 1005 84.6%
2007-08 Pamela Ontiveros 1005 84.1%
2010-11 Crystal Reeves 943 82.1%
2013-14 Algjandra Acosta 902 79.5%
1999-00 Heidi Brown 607 77.8%
2014-15 KENNEDY ISHEE 728 77.6%
2007-08 Pamela Ontiveros 35 100.0%
2007-08 Christy Carter 35 100.0%
2006-07 Christy Carter 33 100.0%
2006-07 Pamela Ontiveros 32 97.0%
2005-06 Christy Carter 32 97.0%
2003-04 Candice Satow 31 100.0%
2003-04 Amanda Fisher 31 100.0%
2011-12 Crystal Reeves 31 96.9%
2011-12 Alheli Moreno 31 96.9%
2000-01 Heidi Brown 31 96.9%
2000-01 Brooke Fincher 31 96.9%
2009-10 Crystal Reeves 31 93.9%
2005-06 Pamela Ontiveros 30 100.0%
2004-05 Candice Satow 30 100.0%

2009-10 Amber Hendey 30 90.9%
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2006-07 Pamela Ontiveros 74
2006-07 Christy Carter 66
2009-10 Crystal Reeves 65
2014-15 Algjandra Acosta 62
2017-18 REBECCA HNIDKA 61
2011-12 Crystal Reeves 61
2016-17 BEATRIZ GARCIA 60
2009-10 Amber Hendley 60
2017-18 KENNEDY ISHEE 59
2016-17 KENNEDY ISHEE 59
2007-08 Pamela Ontiveros 57
2009-10 Kylie Bollenbach 56
2015-16 Shinwoo Lee 55
2013-14 Algjandra Acosta 55
2012-13 Alheli Moreno 55

2010-11 Eve Santillan 55
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2008-09 Christy Carter 5
2009-10 Kylie Bollenbach 3
1998-99 Laurie Engleking 3
2016-17 BEATRIZ GARCIA 2
2014-15 KENNEDY ISHEE 2
2012-13 Tiffany Robbins 2
2012-13 Paola Aviles 2
2017-18 KENNEDY ISHEE 1
2016-17 REBECCA HNIDKA 1
2016-17 KENNEDY ISHEE 1
2015-16 Paty Torres 1
2014-15 Paola Aviles 1
2013-14 Shinwoo Lee 1
2013-14 Alheli Moreno 1
2011-12 Tiffany Robbins 1
2011-12 Kylie Bollenbach 1
2011-12 Crystal Reeves 1
2010-11 Tiffany Robbins 1
2009-10 Rachel Romack 1
2009-10 Crystal Reeves 1
2009-10 Amber Hendley 1
2007-08 Pamela Ontiveros 1
2006-07 Pamela Ontiveros 1
2006-07 Megan O'Connell 1
2005-06 LiliaMaeda 1
2005-06 Jessica Gibson 1
2003-04 Candice Satow 1
2002-03 Candice Satow 1
2001-02 Heidi Brown 1
2001-02 Candice Satow 1
2001-02 Brooke Fincher 1
2001-02 Amanda Fisher 1
2000-01 Brooke Fincher 1
1999-00 Paola Alverez 1
1997-98 Vaerie Doss 1
1997-98 DaraLiland/Macklin 1
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2010-11 Crystal Reeves 3.1290
2007-08 Christy Carter 3.1428
2013-14 Algandra Acosta 3.1550
2006-07 Pamela Ontiveros 3.1567
2014-15 Alegjandra Acosta 3.1913
2002-03 Heidi Cales 3.1981
2006-07 Christy Carter 3.2034
2005-06 Pamela Ontiveros 3.2142
2004-05 Candice Satow 3.2170
2005-06 Jessica Gibson 3.2192
2014-15 Paola Aviles 3.2233
2007-08 Pamela Ontiveros 3.2269
2014-15 Paty Torres 3.2347
2002-03 Amanda Fisher 3.2380
2016-17 REBECCA HNIDKA 3.2419
2016-17 KENNEDY ISHEE 4.1578
2017-18 KENNEDY ISHEE 4.1757
2014-15 Algandra Acosta 4.2000
2006-07 Pamela Ontiveros 4.2018
2006-07 Christy Carter 4.2183
2007-08 Pamela Ontiveros 4.2676
2007-08 Christy Carter 4.2747
2009-10 Crystal Reeves 4.2805
2010-11 Crystal Reeves 4.2819
2015-16 Algjandra Acosta 4.2889
2005-06 Christy Carter 4.3031
2014-15 KENNEDY ISHEE 4.3036
2011-12 Crystal Reeves 4.3109
2009-10 Amber Hensley 4.3110

2008-09 Christy Carter 4.3171
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2008-09 Christy Carter 4.9541
2006-07 Pamela Ontiveros 4.9695
2010-11 Amber Hensley 5.0367
2017-18 KENNEDY ISHEE 5.0374
1997-98 Vaerie Doss 5.0471
2014-15 Algandra Acosta 5.0551
2007-08 Pamela Ontiveros 5.0588
2009-10 Kylie Bollenbach 5.0692
2006-07 Christy Carter 5.0696
2009-10 Amber Hensley 5.0923
2016-17 KENNEDY ISHEE 5.0983
2007-08 Christy Carter 5.1008
2014-15 KENNEDY ISHEE 5.1010
2009-10 Crystal Reeves 5.1077
2012-13 Alheli Moreno 5.1140

2014-15 Lance Watson 28.0 302.54 15.39
2016-17 Lance Watson 30.0 305.27 18.87
2006-07 Lance Watson 33.0 306.52 18.88
2010-11 Lance Watson 33.0 306.48 19.21
2013-14 Lance Watson 310 307.48 20.26
2017-18 Lance Watson 29.0 306.86 20.52
2015-16 Lance Watson 27.0 307.19 20.52
2009-10 Lance Watson 33.0 308.33 21.06
2008-09 Lance Watson 30.0 309.20 21.20
2011-12 Lance Watson 32.0 309.34 22.09
2012-13 Lance Watson 29.0 309.93 22.76
2007-08 Lance Watson 35.0 311.46 23.46
2005-06 Lance Watson 35.0 311.80 24.03
2002-03 Lance Watson 30.0 312.80 24.80

2004-05 Lance Watson 30.0 315.73 28.00
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1997-98 Kim St. John 26.0 57
2006-07 Lance Watson 33.0 59
2008-09 Lance Watson 30.0 75
2002-03 Lance Watson 30.0 75
2010-11 Lance Watson 33.0 82
2001-02 Lance Watson 29.0 88
2014-15 Lance Watson 28.0 92
2007-08 Lance Watson 35.0 96
2005-06 Lance Watson 35.0 96
1999-00 Kim St. John 24.0 96
1996-97 Kim Steffensen 23.0 96
1995-96 Bob Canada 24.0 96
2009-10 Lance Watson 33.0 97
1998-99 Kim St. John 26.0 101
2003-04 Lance Watson 31.0 102
2008-09 Lance Watson 68
2002-03 Lance Watson 75
2009-10 Lance Watson 80
2004-05 Lance Watson 83
2006-07 Lance Watson 89
2010-11 Lance Watson 95
2007-08 Lance Watson 97
2003-04 Lance Watson 99
2005-06 Lance Watson 100
2011-12 Lance Watson 105
2014-15 Lance Watson 105
2000-01 Lance Watson 116
2001-02 Lance Watson 116
2012-13 Lance Watson 118

2013-14 Lance Watson 118
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2010-11 Lance Watson 11 4
2008-09 Lance Watson 11 4
1997-98 Kim St. John 11 4
2001-02 Lance Watson 12 4
2013-14 Lance Watson 11 3
2009-10 Lance Watson 11 3
2004-05 Lance Watson 11 3
2002-03 Lance Watson 11 3
2006-07 Lance Watson 12 3
2005-06 Lance Watson 12 3
2014-15 Lance Watson 10 2
1999-00 Kim St. John 10 2
2011-12 Lance Watson 11 2
2007-08 Lance Watson 12 2
1995-96 Bob Canada 9 1
1998-99 Kim St. John 10 1
1996-97 Kim Steffensen 10 1
2003-04 Lance Watson 11 1
2000-01 Lance Watson 12 1

2014-15 Lance Watson 28.0 1
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2007-08 Lance Watson 35.0
2005-06 Lance Watson 35.0
2010-11 Lance Watson 33.0
2009-10 Lance Watson 33.0
2006-07 Lance Watson 33.0
2000-01 Lance Watson 32.0
2011-12 Lance Watson 32.0
2013-14 Lance Watson 310
2003-04 Lance Watson 31.0
2016-17 Lance Watson 30.0
2008-09 Lance Watson 30.0
2004-05 Lance Watson 30.0
2002-03 Lance Watson 30.0
2001-02 Lance Watson 29.0
2017-18 Lance Watson 29.0
2012-13 Lance Watson 29.0

2014-15 Lance Watson 117 83.8%
1997-98 Kim St. John 96 81.3%
2013-14 Lance Watson 157 79.0%
2008-09 Lance Watson 189 77.8%
2006-07 Lance Watson 168 69.0%
2012-13 Lance Watson 148 68.9%
2001-02 Lance Watson 151 68.2%
2002-03 Lance Watson 163 68.1%
2009-10 Lance Watson 179 67.0%
2010-11 Lance Watson 185 66.5%
1999-00 Kim St. John 101 65.3%
2016-17 Lance Watson 152 61.2%
2011-12 Lance Watson 181 58.0%
1996-97 Kim Steffensen 109 57.8%

2005-06 Lance Watson 166 56.6%
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2009-10 Lance Watson 269
2010-11 Lance Watson 259
2006-07 Lance Watson 253
2016-17 Lance Watson 252
2014-15 Lance Watson 250
2013-14 Lance Watson 250
2017-18 Lance Watson 242
2011-12 Lance Watson 241
2012-13 Lance Watson 226
2005-06 Lance Watson 217
2015-16 Lance Watson 207
2003-04 Lance Watson 206
2002-03 Lance Watson 200
2008-09 Lance Watson 187
2007-08 Lance Watson 184
2009-10 Lance Watson 6
2008-09 Lance Watson 5
2016-17 Lance Watson 4
2012-13 Lance Watson 4
2001-02 Lance Watson 4
2014-15 Lance Watson 3
2011-12 Lance Watson 3
1998-99 Kim St. John 3
2013-14 Lance Watson 2
2005-06 Lance Watson 2
2017-18 Lance Watson 1
2015-16 Lance Watson 1
2010-11 Lance Watson 1
2007-08 Lance Watson 1
2006-07 Lance Watson 1
2003-04 Lance Watson 1
2002-03 Lance Watson 1
2000-01 Lance Watson 1
1999-00 Kim St. John 1
1997-98 Kim St. John 1
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2014-15 Lance Watson 3.2644
2016-17 Lance Watson 3.2792
2006-07 Lance Watson 3.2966
2007-08 Lance Watson 3.3059
2002-03 Lance Watson 3.3112
2008-09 Lance Watson 3.3229
2005-06 Lance Watson 3.3324
2017-18 Lance Watson 3.3328
2013-14 Lance Watson 3.3359
2015-16 Lance Watson 3.3457
2004-05 Lance Watson 3.3473
2009-10 Lance Watson 3.3588
2010-11 Lance Watson 3.3588
1997-98 Kim St. John 3.3767
2001-02 Lance Watson 3.3834
2014-15 Lance Watson 4.3207
2015-16 Lance Watson 4.3663
2013-14 Lance Watson 4.3795
2010-11 Lance Watson 4.3909
2017-18 Lance Watson 4.3953
2016-17 Lance Watson 4.3954
2006-07 Lance Watson 4.3981
2012-13 Lance Watson 4.4021
2011-12 Lance Watson 4.4052
2009-10 Lance Watson 4.4312
2008-09 Lance Watson 4.4418
2005-06 Lance Watson 4.4542
2007-08 Lance Watson 4.4768
2002-03 Lance Watson 4.4799

2003-04 Lance Watson 45575
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2014-15 Lance Watson 5.1505
2008-09 Lance Watson 5.1780
2010-11 Lance Watson 5.1815
2016-17 Lance Watson 5.1816
2012-13 Lance Watson 5.2140
2009-10 Lance Watson 5.2169
2017-18 Lance Watson 5.2224
2006-07 Lance Watson 5.2313
2015-16 Lance Watson 5.2369
2013-14 Lance Watson 5.2372
2011-12 Lance Watson 5.2527
2004-05 Lance Watson 5.2960
1997-98 Kim St. John 5.3151
2002-03 Lance Watson 5.3191
2007-08 Lance Watson 5.3328
2014-15 Algandra Acosta Bob Hurley Auto ORU Shootout 2 67
2007-08 Christy Carter Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 2 67
2014-15 AlgandraAcosta Jackrabbit Invitational 1 68
2013-14 Algandra Acosta MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial 2 68
2009-10 Crystal Reeves Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 2 68
2006-07 Christy Carter Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 1 68
2017-18 REBECCA HNIDKA  Hobble Creek Fall Classic 1 69
2016-17 BEATRIZ GARCIA Dae McNamara Invitationa 2 69
2016-17 KENNEDY ISHEE Dae McNamara Invitational 2 69
2016-17 KENNEDY ISHEE Little Rock Golf Classic 3 69
2016-17 KENNEDY ISHEE ORU/SFA Spring Break Invite 2 69
2015-16 AlgandraAcosta ORU/SFA Spring Break Invite 1 69
2015-16 Shinwoo Lee Little Rock Golf Classic 2 69
2014-15 KENNEDY ISHEE M SU/Payne Stewart Memorial 1 69
2011-12 Crystal Reeves Marilynn Smith Sunflower Inv. 3 69
2009-10 Crystal Reeves Turtle Bay Collegiate Invit. 2 69
2009-10 Crystal Reeves UALR Women's Golf Classic 2 69
2007-08 Christy Carter UALR Women's Golf Classic 2 69
2006-07 Christy Carter ORU Shootout 3 69
2003-04 Candice Satow Lady Indian Classic 1 69
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2007-08 Christy Carter Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 2 67 -5
2014-15 AlgandraAcosta  Bob Hurley Auto ORU Shootout 2 67 -4
2014-15 AlgandraAcosta  Jackrabbit Invitational 1 68 -4
2013-14 AlgandraAcosta  MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial 2 68 -4
2009-10 Crystal Reeves Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 2 68 -4
2006-07 Christy Carter Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 1 68 -4
2016-17 KENNEDY ISHEE Little Rock Golf Classic 3 69 -3
2016-17 KENNEDY ISHEE ORU/SFA Spring Break Invite 2 69 -3
2015-16 Shinwoo Lee Little Rock Golf Classic 2 69 -3
2011-12 Crystal Reeves Marilynn Smith Sunflower Inv. 3 69 -3
2009-10 Crystal Reeves Turtle Bay Collegiate Invit. 2 69 -3
2009-10 Crystal Reeves UALR Women's Golf Classic 2 69 -3
2007-08 Christy Carter UALR Women's Golf Classic 2 69 -3
2006-07 Christy Carter ORU Shootout 3 69 -3
2003-04 Candice Satow Lady Indian Classic 1 69 -3
2007-08 PamelaOntiveros  JeannineMcHaney/AudreyM orehead 3 70 -3

2014-15 AlgandraAcosta Bob Hurley Auto ORU Shootout 138 -4
2017-18 REBECCA HNIDKA Hobble Creek Fall Classic 139 -3
2017-18 REBECCA HNIDKA Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 140 -4
2009-10 Crystal Reeves Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 140 -4
2007-08 Christy Carter UALR Women's Golf Classic 141 -3
2009-10 Crystal Reeves UALR Women's Golf Classic 142 -2
2006-07 Pamela Ontiveros UALR/NT Golf Classic 142 -2
2015-16 Paty Torres Little Rock Golf Classic 143 -1
2014-15 AlgandraAcosta Jackrabbit Invitational 143 -1
2013-14 AlgandraAcosta M SU/Payne Stewart Memorial 143 -1
2011-12 Crystal Reeves UALR Women's Golf Classic 143 -1
2008-09 Christy Carter Bob Hurley Auto ORU Shootout 143 -1
2007-08 Christy Carter Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 143 -1
2017-18 ANNIELACOMBE Hobble Creek Fall Classic 143 +1

2006-07 Pamela Ontiveros NCAA D1 Womens Central Region 143 +1
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2006-07 Pamela Ontiveros UALR/NT Golf Classic 212 -4
2017-18 REBECCA HNIDKA Hobble Creek Fall Classic 212 -1
2009-10 Crystal Reeves Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 213 -3
2009-10 Crystal Reeves UALR Women's Golf Classic 213 -3
2007-08 Christy Carter Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 214 -2
2017-18 REBECCA HNIDKA Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 215 -1
2006-07 Christy Carter Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 216 E
2014-15 Algjandra Acosta Bob Hurley Auto ORU Shootout 216 +3
2016-17 KENNEDY ISHEE  Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 217 +1
2015-16 Paty Torres Little Rock Golf Classic 217 +1
2015-16 Shinwoo Lee Little Rock Golf Classic 217 +1
2014-15 Shinwoo Lee Jackrabbit Invitational 217 +1
2011-12 Crystal Reeves UALR Women's Golf Classic 217 +1
2009-10 Crystal Reeves Turtle Bay Collegiate Invit. 217 +1
2007-08 Christy Carter The Summit League Women's Cham 217 +1
2007-08 Christy Carter UALR Women's Golf Classic 217 +1
2010-11 Amber Hensey Jackrabbit Invitational 217 +4

2006-07 PamelaOntiveros  NCAA Women's Championship 306 +18
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2014-15 LanceWatson  Jackrabbit Invitational 1 282
2017-18 LanceWatson  Hobble Creek Fall Classic 1 285
2014-15 LanceWatson  Bob Hurley Auto ORU Shootout 2 287
2010-11 LanceWatson  Jackrabbit Invitational 3 287
2017-18 LanceWatson  Hobble Creek Fall Classic 2 289
2016-17 LanceWatson MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial 3 290
2010-11 LanceWatson  Jackrabbit Invitational 2 290
2010-11 LanceWatson  Summit League Women's Champion 3 291
2009-10 LanceWatson  Jackrabbit Invitational 1 291
2017-18 LanceWatson ORU Lady Maxwell 3 292
2014-15 LanceWatson  Bob Hurley Auto ORU Shootout 1 292
2010-11 LanceWatson Idander Classic 3 292
2009-10 LanceWatson  Jackrabbit Invitational 3 292
2009-10 LanceWatson UALR Women's Golf Classic 2 292
2016-17 LanceWatson Little Rock Golf Classic 3 293
2015-16 LanceWatson ORU/SFA Spring Break Invite 1 293
2014-15 LanceWatson MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial 1 293
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2014-15
2017-18
2014-15
2010-11
2009-10
2010-11
2009-10
2009-10
2017-18
2016-17
2016-17
2010-11
2016-17
2012-13
2010-11
2010-11
2009-10
2009-10
2009-10
2006-07

Lance Watson
Lance Watson
Lance Watson
Lance Watson
Lance Watson
Lance Watson
Lance Watson
Lance Watson
Lance Watson
Lance Watson
Lance Watson
Lance Watson
Lance Watson
Lance Watson
Lance Watson
Lance Watson
Lance Watson
Lance Watson
Lance Watson
Lance Watson

Jackrabbit Invitational

Hobble Creek Fall Classic

Bob Hurley Auto ORU Shootout
Jackrabbit Invitational
Jackrabbit Invitational

Islander Classic

Jackrabbit Invitational

UALR Women's Golf Classic
Hobble Creek Fall Classic

Little Rock Golf Classic

M SU/Payne Stewart Memorial
Jackrabbit Invitational
Jacksonville Classic

M SU/Payne Stewart Memorial
Islander Classic

UALR Women's Golf Classic
Golfweek Conference Challenge
Kiawah Island Intercollegiate
Turtle Bay Collegiate Invit.
Susie Maxwell Berning Classic
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2017-18 Lance Watson Hobble Creek Fall Classic 574 +6
2014-15 Lance Watson Jackrabbit Invitational 577 +1
2014-15 Lance Watson Bob Hurley Auto ORU Shootout 579 +11
2010-11 Lance Watson Jackrabbit Invitational 585 +17
2014-15 Lance Watson M SU/Payne Stewart Memorial 588 +20
2015-16 LanceWatson  ORU/SFA Spring Break Invite 588 +28
2009-10 Lance Watson UALR Women's Golf Classic 591 +15
2002-03 Lance Watson Lady Eagle Invitational 591 +15
2013-14 Lance Watson MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial 592 +16
2014-15 Lance Watson Blue Raider Invitational 594 +18
2006-07 LanceWatson  Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 594 +18
2017-18 Lance Watson Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 595 +19
2012-13 Lance Watson Southland Conference Women 596 +20
2011-12 Lance Watson UALR Women's Golf Classic 596 +20
2015-16  Lance Watson Little Rock Golf Classic 597 +21
2009-10 LanceWatson  Turtle Bay Collegiate Invit. 597 +21
2013-14 Lance Watson SHSU Harold Funston Invitation 597 +29

2017-18 Lance Watson Hobble Creek Fall Classic 869 +17
2014-15 Lance Watson Jackrabbit Invitational 872 +8
2010-11 Lance Watson Jackrabbit Invitational 872 +20
2014-15 Lance Watson Bob Hurley Auto ORU Shootout 885 +33
2006-07 LanceWatson  Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 888 +24
2013-14 Lance Watson MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial 891 +27
2014-15 Lance Watson M SU/Payne Stewart Memorial 891 +39
2009-10 LanceWatson  Jackrabbit Invitational 892 +28
2015-16  Lance Watson ORU/SFA Spring Break Invite 893 +53
2009-10 Lance Watson UALR Women's Golf Classic 894 +30
2014-15 Lance Watson Blue Raider Invitational 895 +31
2009-10 Lance Watson Kiawah Island Intercollegiate 897 +33
2012-13  Lance Watson Southland Conference Women 898 +34
2010-11 Lance Watson Islander Classic 898 +34
2002-03 Lance Watson Lady Eagle Invitational 898 +34
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06,07 ,08 ,09
15,16,17,18
05,06 ,07,08
09,10,11,12
13,14,15,16
09,10,11 ,12
11,12 ,13,14
17,18
13,14,15,16
13,14 ,15,16
16,17,18

13,14 ,15,16 ,17

02,03 ,04 ,05
02,03 ,04
09,10,11 ,12

06,07 ,08,09
02,03 ,04 ,05
00,01 ,02,03
95,96 ,97 ,98
09,10,11 ,12
94
09,10,11,12
02,03 ,04
05,06 ,07 ,08
00

04,05
95,96 ,97 ,98
00,01 ,02,03
15,16,17,18
13,14 ,15,16
98,99,00,01

Christy Carter
KENNEDY ISHEE
Pamela Ontiveros
Crystal Reeves
Algandra Acosta
Amber Hensley
Alheli Moreno
BEATRIZ GARCIA
Shinwoo Lee

Paola Aviles
REBECCA HNIDKA
Paty Torres
Candice Satow
Amanda Fisher
Kylie Bollenbach

Christy Carter
Candice Satow
Heidi Brown
Valerie Doss
Crystal Reeves
Jessica Luciuk
Amber Hensley
Amanda Fisher
Pamela Ontiveros
Laurie Engelking
Toni Pyrum
DaraLiland/Macklin
Brooke Fincher
KENNEDY ISHEE
Algandra Acosta
Ashley Wilkerson

131.0
114.0
132.0
114.0
115.0
93.0
125.0
62.0
113.0
92.0
71.0
116.0
120.0
87.0
107.0

75.83
75.63
76.39
76.39
76.73
77.42
77.48
77.32
77.62
77.72
77.65
78.15
78.51
78.82
79.08

47
45
34
38
39

6
32
33
46
10
22
29
35
39
40
42

3.87
3.97
4.43
4.54
4.97
5.54
5.67
5.71
5.85
5.98
5.99
6.43
6.61
6.93
7.22
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06,07 ,08 ,09 Christy Carter 131.0 22
15,16,17,18 KENNEDY ISHEE 114.0 17
05,06 ,07 ,08 Pamela Ontiveros 132.0 15
09,10,11,12 Crystal Reeves 114.0 14
13,14 ,15,16 Algjandra Acosta 115.0 12
09,10,11 ,12 Amber Hensley 93.0 9
13,14 ,15,16 Shinwoo Lee 113.0 8
11,12 ,13,14 Alheli Moreno 125.0 8
13,14 ,15,16,17 Paty Torres 116.0 6
16,17,18 REBECCA HNIDKA 71.0 5
02,03 ,04 ,05 Candice Satow 120.0 5
09,10,11 ,12 Eve Santillan 104.0 4
09,10,11,12 Kylie Bollenbach 107.0 4
17,18 ANNIE LACOMBE 58.0 3
07,08,09,10 Megan O'Connell 106.0 3

05,06 ,07,08 Pamela Ontiveros 132.0
06,07 ,08 ,09 Christy Carter 131.0
11,12 ,13,14 Alheli Moreno 125.0
05,06 ,07 ,08 Jessica Gibson 124.0
02,03 ,04 ,05 Candice Satow 120.0
13,14 ,15,16,17 Paty Torres 116.0
13,14 ,15,16 Algjandra Acosta 115.0
15,16,17,18 KENNEDY ISHEE 114.0
09,10,11 ,12 Crystal Reeves 114.0
13,14 ,15,16 Shinwoo Lee 113.0
09,10,11 ,12 Kylie Bollenbach 107.0
07,08,09,10 Megan O'Connell 106.0
98,99,00,01 Ashley Wilkerson 105.0
09,10,11 ,12 Eve Santillan 104.0

04 ,05,06,07 LiliaMaeda 102.0



Oral Roberts Univ. Women's Golf
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06,07 ,08,09
95,96 ,97 ,98
05,06 ,07,08
09,10,11,12
15,16,17,18
13,14,15,16
00,01 ,02,03
02,03 ,04 ,05
95,96 ,97 ,98
11,12 ,13,14
02,03 ,04

09,10,11 ,12
13,14 ,15,16
13,14,15,16
95,96 ,97 ,98

Christy Carter
Valerie Doss
Pamela Ontiveros
Crystal Reeves
KENNEDY ISHEE
Algjandra Acosta
Heidi Brown
Candice Satow
Margaret North
Alheli Moreno
Amanda Fisher
Amber Hensley
Paola Aviles
Shinwoo Lee
Ranonne McAlester

4025
2215
3840
3699
3063
3286
2277
3501
2019
3825
2514
3004
2584
3286
2169

82.5%
81.3%
79.1%
78.4%
77.0%
74.6%
72.0%
71.8%
69.3%
69.0%
68.7%
68.3%
67.3%
64.2%
60.9%

06,07 ,08 ,09 Christy Carter
05,06 ,07 ,08 Pamela Ontiveros
02,03 ,04 ,05 Candice Satow
11,12 ,13,14 Alheli Moreno
09,10,11 ,12 Crystal Reeves
15,16,17,18 KENNEDY ISHEE
13,14 ,15,16 Alegjandra Acosta
05,06 ,07 ,08 Jessica Gibson
09,10,11 ,12 Kylie Bollenbach
13,14 ,15,16 Shinwoo Lee
13,14 15,16 ,17 Paty Torres
95,96 ,97 ,98 Valerie Doss
98,99,00,01 Ashley Wilkerson
04 ,05,06 ,07 LiliaMaeda
02,03,04 Amanda Fisher
09,10,11 ,12 Amber Hensley

129
123
114
114
110
107
106
98
91
91
89
87
86
83
80
80

98.5%
97.6%
95.0%
91.2%
96.5%
93.9%
92.2%
82.4%
85.0%
82.0%
76.7%
97.8%
81.9%
81.4%
92.0%
87.9%



Oral Roberts Univ. Women's Golf
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05,06 ,07,08 Pamela Ontiveros 132.0 219
06 ,07,08 ,09 Christy Carter 131.0 218
15,16,17,18 KENNEDY ISHEE 114.0 216
09,10,11,12 Crystal Reeves 114.0 215
11,12 ,13,14 Alheli Moreno 125.0 197
13,14 ,15,16 Algjandra Acosta 115.0 195
13,14 ,15,16 Shinwoo Lee 113.0 176
13,14 ,15,16 Paola Aviles 92.0 167
02,03,04 ,05 Candice Satow 120.0 163
13,14 ,15,16 ,17 Paty Torres 116.0 160
09,10,11 ,12 Kylie Bollenbach 107.0 154
09,10,11 ,12 Amber Hensley 93.0 153
05,06 ,07 ,08 Jessica Gibson 124.0 141
16,17,18 REBECCA HNIDKA 71.0 134
02,03 ,04 Amanda Fisher 87.0 128



Or

al Roberts Univ. Women's Golf
Record Book as of 04-25-2018

06,07 ,08 ,09
09,10,11,12 ,13
09,10,11 ,12
15,16,17,18
96,97 ,98 ,99
13,14,15,16
02,03 ,04 ,05
17,18

00,01 ,02,03
09,10,11 ,12
05,06 ,07,08
09,10,11
95,96 ,97 ,98
16,17,18
99,00,01,02
00,01 ,02,03
02,03 ,04
95,96 ,97 ,98
09,10,11 ,12
04 ,05,06,07
07,08 ,09,10
13,14 ,15,16
13,14 ,15,16 ,17
05,06 ,07 ,08
11,12 ,13,14

2807
324
109

Christy Carter 131.0
Tiffany Robbins 87.0
Kylie Bollenbach 107.0
KENNEDY ISHEE 114.0
Laurie Engleking 66.0
Paola Aviles 92.0
Candice Satow 120.0
BEATRIZ GARCIA 62.0
Brooke Fincher 91.0
Crystal Reeves 114.0
Pamela Ontiveros 132.0
Rachel Romack 38.0
DaraLiland/Macklin 65.0
REBECCA HNIDKA 71.0
Paola Alverez 78.0
Heidi Brown 84.0
Amanda Fisher 87.0
Vaerie Doss 89.0
Amber Hensley 93.0
LiliaMaeda 102.0
Megan O'Connell 106.0
Shinwoo Lee 113.0
Paty Torres 116.0
Jessica Gibson 124.0
Alheli Moreno 125.0

01- Lance Watson 18 62.2%
98-00 Kim St. John 3 59.3%
97-97 Kim Steffensen 1 57.8%
94-96 Bob Canada 3 41.5%

01-

98-00
97-97
94-96

Lance Watson 18
Kim St. John 3
Kim Steffensen 1
Bob Canada 3
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